UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., and AKORN INC., Petitioners
V.
ALLERGAN, INC. Patent Owner
Case IPR2016-01131 ¹ Patent 8,648,048

PATENT OWNER ALLERGAN, INC.'S NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF ADDITIONAL BACK-UP COUNSEL

¹ Cases IPR2017-00585 and IPR2017-00600 have been joined with this proceeding.



Case IPR2016-01131 Attorney Docket No: 13351-0008IP5

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF ADDITIONAL BACK-UP COUNSEL

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Allergan, Inc. ("Patent Owner"), hereby designates Robert M. Oakes as additional back-up counsel to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,648,048. Patent Owner's counsel is listed below.

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Dorothy P. Whelan, Reg. No. 33,814	Michael Kane, Reg. No. 39,722
3200 RBC Plaza	3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street	60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (612) 337-2509	Tel: (612) 337-2502
Email: <u>IPR13351-0008IP5@fr.com</u>	Email: <u>PTABInbound@fr.com</u>
Fax: (612) 288-9696	Fax: (612) 288-9696
	Susan Morrison Colletti, Reg. No. 56,332 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Tel: (302) 778-8434 Email: PTABInbound@fr.com Fax: (612) 288-9696
	Robert M. Oakes, Reg. No. 62,189 3200 RBC Plaza
	60 South Sixth Street
	Minneapolis, MN 55402
	Tel: (302) 778-8477
	Email: <u>PTABInbound@fr.com</u>
	Fax: (612) 288-9696



Case IPR2016-01131 Attorney Docket No: 13351-0008IP5

Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to both counsel as listed above. Patent Owner consents to service by email at IPR13351-0008IP5@fr.com (ref.: Docket No. IPR13351-0008IP5).

Respectfully submitted,

Date:/May 3, 2017/

/Michael Kane/ Michael Kane Reg. No. 39,722

Customer Number 26191 Fish & Richardson P.C. Telephone: (612) 337-2509

Facsimile: (612) 288-9696



Case IPR2016-01131 Attorney Docket No: 13351-0008IP5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on May 3, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner Allergan, Inc.'s Notice of Designation of Additional Back-Up Counsel was provided via electronic service, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Steven W. Parmelee
Michael T. Rosato
Jad A. Mills
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100
Seattle, WA 98104-7036
sparmelee@wsgr.com
mrosato@wsgr.com
jmills@wsgr.com

/Jessica K. Detko/

Jessica K. Detko Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 337-2516

